295-032020

2 3 4	RESOLUTION:	Amend the Table of Organization for the Public Health Department by Adding One Full-Time Lead Abatement Project Coordinator Position
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
7	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Public Health Department has received a Lead Abatement grant from	
8	the Wisconsin Department of Health Services; and	
9	WHEREAS, in order to carry out the purposes of this grant, it is necessary to add a full-time Lead Abatement	
10	Project Coordinator position to the staff of the Public Health Department; and	
11	WHEREAS, the grant funding will be sufficient to cover the labor costs associated with this position, and the	
12	necessary budget transfers for 2020 have been made through a separate resolution.	
13		
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
15	amends the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Public Health Department by adding one full-time Lead	
16	Abatement Project C	oordinator position.
17 18	Fiscal Note: Fund	ls to cover the labor costs have already been authorized in a separate resolution.
19		
20		Respectfully submitted by:
21		BOARD OF HEALTH
22	Committee Vote: 5-0	
23		Respectfully submitted by:
24		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
25	Committee Vote: 3-0	
26	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Majority of Those Present</u>	
27		
28	Approved by	the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2020.
29		
30		
31		Mark L Harris Winnshare County Executive
32		Winnebago County Executive